1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard	 ACL ENG KIT 06 • 10/11/2022
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
AC Line Filters
SCT-XV & SCR-XV Common Mode Choke Coils,
18 – 22 A, High Voltage, AEC-Q200 Automotive Kit
Sample Kit Contents
KEMET
Part Number
Rated
Voltage
AC/DC
(V)
Rated
Current
(A)
Inductance
(mH)
±30%
DC Resistance/
Line (mΩ)
±13%
Temperature
Rise (K)
Maximum
Quantity Description
SCT19XV-190-1R5A005JV 1,000 19 0.093 1.89 50 2 Common Mode SCT-XV Coils, Automotive Grade, -40/+150°C
SCT19XV-220-1R6A004JV 1,000 22 0.060 1.38 50 2 Common Mode SCT-XV Coils, Automotive Grade, -40/+150°C
SCT25XV-190-1R8A008JV 1,000 19 0.510 2.98 55 2 Common Mode SCT-XV Coils, Automotive Grade, -40/+150°C
SCT25XV-220-1R9A007JV 1,000 22 0.390 2.35 55 2 Common Mode SCT-XV Coils, Automotive Grade, -40/+150°C
SCT29XV-180-1R8A013JV 1,000 18 0.560 3.99 60 2 Common Mode SCT-XV Coils, Automotive Grade, -40/+150°C
SCT29XV-200-2R0A011JV 1,000 20 0.400 2.73 50 2 Common Mode SCT-XV Coils, Automotive Grade, -40/+150°C
SCR19XV-190-1R5A005JV 1,000 19 0.160 1.89 50 2 Common Mode SCR-XV Coils, Automotive Grade, -40/+120°C
SCR19XV-220-1R6A004JV 1,000 22 0.100 1.38 50 2 Common Mode SCR-XV Coils, Automotive Grade, -40/+120°C
SCR25XV-190-1R8A008JV 1,000 19 0.780 2.98 55 2 Common Mode SCR-XV Coils, Automotive Grade, -40/+120°C
SCR25XV-220-1R9A007JV 1,000 22 0.600 2.35 55 2 Common Mode SCR-XV Coils, Automotive Grade, -40/+120°C
SCR29XV-180-1R8A013JV 1,000 18 1.040 3.99 60 2 Common Mode SCR-XV Coils, Automotive Grade, -40/+120°C
SCR29XV-200-2R0A011JV 1,000 20 0.740 2.73 50 2 Common Mode SCR-XV Coils, Automotive Grade, -40/+120°C
KEMET
Part Number
Rated
Voltage

b
Part Name
Dimensions
(mm)
Pin Pitch1
(Reference) Figure
OD
(Maximum)
T
(Maximum)
H
(Maximum) L a b
SCR19-JV / SCT19-JV 27.0 / 28.0 18.4 27.5 3.50 ±0.5 17.0 12.0
Fig. 1SCR25-JV / SCT25-JV 34.0 / 35.5 / 37.5 26.0 33.5 3.50 ±0.5 20.5 18.5
SCR29-JV / SCT29-JV 39.0 / 40.5 / 41.5 21.4 37.7 3.50 ±0.5 22.5 13.5
SCR19-JH / SCT19-JH 27.0 / 28.0 27.0 18.9 3.50 ±0.5 17.0 19.0
Fig. 2SCR25-JH / SCT25-JH 34.0 / 35.5 / 37.5 33.0 26.5 3.50 ±0.5 20.5 24.5
SCR29-JH / SCT29-JH 39.0 / 40.5 / 41.5 37.2 21.9 3.50 ±0.5 22.5 28.5
1 Pin pitch listed above for reference only. Values not guaranteed.
X-ON Electronics